S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019**

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/07/22-23

Approval Form – Worli fort and beach swachhta abhiyaan

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Worli fort and beach swachhta abhiyan

Objectives: To conduct offline activity on the first day of environmental awareness and swachhta week.

Need: At A Greener Future, we advocate for environmental preservation, and an integral part of how our organization achieves this is through our community litter cleanup programs

Content: The cleaning was done by the volunteers of the NSS Unit of our college. It was at Worli fort.

Judge: NA

Date: 7th June, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Principal

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai Mumbai-400 076 Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting – Worli fort and beach swachhta abhiyaan.

There was only 1 meeting taken one day before the event on the zoom app.

1. 1^{st} Meeting – 6^{th} June, 2022

- ➤ Discussed about the event
- > Planned a spots and timings
- ➤ Leaders explain the plan of action to the volunteer which will be followed.
- ➤ Also informed the volunteers to what rules and regulation should be followed during the event

Hjoy Crishwagarna

John

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@emshetkinstitute.org

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice (WhatsApp Message):

Need 15 Volunteers on 7th June for the Inauguration ceremony of Majhi Vasundhara (Swachata and Environmental Awareness week) at Worli Fort at 8am. Event will be inaugurated by the Hon' Minister. Kindly give your names here asap

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Principal

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 20 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report – Worli fort and beach swachta abhiyaan

Event: Worli fort and beach swachta abhiyaan.

Date: 7th June, 2022.

Objective: To conduct offline activity on the first day of environmental awareness and swachhta week.

Highlights: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai. Went for Clean-up on the occasion of Swachhta Awareness Week at Worli fort and beach on 7th June,2022. Volunteers were asked to be assembled at Worli fort at 8 am. There were 1000+ volunteers who helped each other to clean the beach and fort. The programme started at 8:00 am. Chief guest of the event was Mr. Uday Samant Sir, Sir also gave the speech on various topics. One of our volunteers was felicitated by a Uday Samant sir with a sapling.

Beach cleaning started at 10:30am to 12:30pm. Sathaye College had performed a street play on Maji Vasundhara (save environment).

Total 21 volunteers were part of the event.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Principal

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Images:





Garage

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified



Participants list: Worli fort and beach swachta abhiyaan

- 1.Satyam Gupta
- 2. Maqsood ali
- 3 Pal bipin
- 4 Disha boricha
- 5.Shubham yadav
- 6. Jainam jain

7.ayesha khan

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Principal

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

- 8.shivam upadhyay
- 9. Sanjana pawar
- 10. Diksha Poojary
- 11.Priyanka Bhadouria
- 12.Isha soni
- 13. Krishna jaiswal
- 14.Sriya Sahu
- 15. Pawan maurya
- 16. Sulata Panigrahi
- 17. Archana chauhan
- 18. Thripti Suvarna
- 19.Siddhi Jadhav
- 20.Karthik Poojary
- 21. Shoiab Siddique

Hjay Crishwagarna

John

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RRNO Cartificate of Marit 2019

IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
07-06-2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Because the environment never gets affected, that's why we have to conduct such events further.	Please conduct such more Programs. Beach cleaning is good for the environment. That is good for the future.

hjay (hishwatzena

John

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer